
dep

west Virginia department of environmental protection

Ofllce of Oil and Gas

601 Street, S.E.

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.dep.wv.gov

Wednesday, January 19, 2022

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT

Vertical Plugging

MOUNTAIN V, LLC

PO BOX 470

BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330

Re: Permit approval for 4
47-041-01871-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number:
Farm Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Vertical

Date Issued:

BUTCHER, M. L.

47-041-01871-00-00

Plugging

1/19/2022

Promoting a healthy environment.
02/04/2022
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions mav result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

02/04/2022



WW-4B

Rev. 2/01

470 41 01 8 7 1f
1) Date December 9 , 20^
2)Operator's

Well No. ML Butcher A-4S4
3)API Well No. 47-Ml -01671

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: Oil / Gas / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production ._x or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowJ^

5) Location: Elevation 1222' Watershed Rush Run

District Freemans Creek county Lewis Quadrangie_ Camden

6) Well Operator Mountain V, LLC
Address PO Box 470

7)Designated Agent Mike Shaver
Address FO Box 470

Bridgeport, WV 26330 Bridgeport, WV 26330

Oil and Gas Inspector to be notified

Name Sam Ward
Address F• Q- 2327

Buckhannon, WV 26201

9)Plugging Contractor .

Name To be Determined Upon Issuance of Permit

Address

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

** See Attached Plugging Manners

/111. fi,cTwjerK> fLuCS r^osT

received

Office of Oil and G0&

JAN 1 2 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

feY \jQC.oi*y^

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector- Date 12/2^ hnp.i

02/04/2022



Exhibit "B"

API No

Farm

Well#

County

47-041-01871

M.L Butcher

A-454

Lewis, WV

Cement Plug #9 0-100

Cement Plug #8 300-500

Cement Plug #71120-1320

Cement Plug #6 3700-3950

Cement Plug #5 3950-4750

Cement Plug #4 4750-5550

Cement Plug #3 5550-6350

Cement Plug #2 6350-6450

CIBP @ 6450' & 6500'

Cement Plug #16550-7073

20" Conductor @ 10'

13-3/8" Surface @ 395", TOG @ Surface

CJU-

9-5/8" Intermediate @ 1665", TOG @ Surface

PLUGGING PROCEDURE

(Oo^ Cffn^OT SCAT,

Perforations 6749-6776

6831-6843

6961-6963

6991-6999

6783-6785

6864-6888

6975-6977

7025-7029

4-1/2" Production @ 7073', TOG @ Est6400'

m

3 ̂
ffl ®
3 "O

a a

to -

ro

rs>

O
3

8 X
o m

3 m
0) s

1. c
a

1 Glean Out to TD w/Trlcone

2 Run Tubing to TD

3 Establish Circulation w/ Fresh Water, Load Hole w/ Fresh Water

4 Set Cement Plug #1 (Balanced Plug), TOOH

5 Tag TOG, Set 2CIBP'sw/WL

6 Run CBL to Determine TOG on 4.5" Casing

7 TIN, Set Cement Plug #2 (Balanced Plug), TOOH

8 Free Point, Cut and Recover 4-1/2" Casing

9 Set Cement Plug #3 (Balanced Plug), TOOH

10 Set Cement Plug #4 (Balanced Plug), TOOH

11 Set Cement Plug #5 (Balanced Plug), TOOH

12 Set Cement Plug #6 (Balanced Plug), TOOH

13 Tag TOG

14 Set Cement Plug #7 (Balanced Plug), TOOH

15 Tag TOG

16 TIH, Set Cement Plug #8 (Balanced Plug), TOOH

17 Set Cement Plug #9 (Balanced Plug), TOOH

18 Install Monument

12-

•KI

oo

-^3

02/04/2022
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Rev. - 9-71

4 7 Oi4 f §18 7 if

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF. B^NES

Oi! and Gas Dsvision

WILL RE-CORDj

NOV. 1 1972

OIL 8c GAS DIVISION

DEPTwOF MINES

OuaiJran{;le . S-E-

I'ermit No.

Rotary.

Cabie._

Oii.

Recycling

Water Flood.

Disposal

Comnanv. /!; IT f-rbDny -Lond ,-v Cp ̂
Address- ""'Irrlcr.hvrr:. W.Va> .
Farm Butch..,:cL Acrc.s_^^ ,
Ixjcation {waters)

Well No..
/'.-)( <i3k RIev. 1222

Disiriof Nrp-c Lewl.r
The surface of trad is owned in fee by
•T o d-c V. P n :r r o c d

i^T ,7irosr.Rwoy« W, VTT-—

^ I'un.vu .Lewis, afet^.rrtliMmcraf rights are owned by ' s *

jrtress

Drilling Commenced.

Drilling Completed.

Initial tipen flow

Final prndudioi^^^OIlTTS^ncr day iibls.
Well open iirs'.'bororc Rp.
Well trcatrncril details: 19 hr.

:1<'|29-- > Park^csburs,
OCr 235 1972
Oct. 12, 1972

Casing and

Tubing

Used' in

Drilling

Left -

in Weli.;

Size

20-16 „
Cond. 10' 10 f

13-10" S" 2Q3' 893'
9 5/8 166 ̂ ■ 1663'
8-5/8 1 . • . .
7

5 1/2

4 1/2 7077 t 7078 T

3

2

Liners Used
r 1

—' Sioragc.. ...

."^■indT

Cement fill up
Cu. ft...(Sks.)

'T*

!l

it

Attach copy of cementing recoid.
r-oc-tn^^cd Oct. l'rj,1972 By Oowell .ilaocj.30n W 2l;.00/f R.P»

RFrPivpn

Office of Oil snd Gas

JAN 1 27077

WV Dbbtiij'niiniotCoal was encountered at

Fresh water
7k6 tc inches Environmental Protection

FeetSail Water

DepthProducina Sand Cnnrt, ny>-i qVpnj

Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet on, Gas or Water Remarks

-j- /±';j Cn.Tlric- ]-.?rTor.T.ted:
Boil
Bond • " 1'ft •"
SsTid
'' Tj d H ' —
o«r.d .. shale
GOAL
B.and ' ■ .shale
COAL I'r-iH'c
.0'=nd .sh'r,le • -
Stisle -
Snnd shsile
'"ig J-.-Imo -
Ttijuu
r a n d • 3 h'! 1 ft «
i'; h a 1 ft
h.arid rjh,"le
:-th -Bond-

H  :d:'le

L llld ;
Lrvt-T ft • -
■' ■■ 'Trl y'ialo
dnalft ' • ' ^ .

VcV-^?.

^ kkZLE to 677.6 1^ r.'!-rhI ^6763 to 6783' " 3 '■
'  6331 to 68I1.3 - . 7 "

12 \686;.i. to 6888 - 10 "
P(^2^ to 6963 - 3 "
i  to 6977 - 3 "
^ - /6991 to 6999 - 7 "
^ C.7023' to 7029 - h. •'

2311
2710
2999-
32I12
3'^71
/a.3'9
'i337

Indicates Electric Log lops in the remarks section. (over)

I^OV 1 3 1972.

02/04/2022



4-t0 4l018 7lP

Forinitlon Color Hard or Soft

i n (1 n>j lo

•'viT.Oi:

^  ■

1

.'. Sl'iT.lo

•■'t. ?;1q
: dnr.'"'!

'■'"'''lilley LiiiG
"'ibslG
Onrir-dsgo. Litne

C>J^isk<xrvt7 •
Halderbep^ Lime

^ Kei^ - Ortf<r ̂

Top Feet

i;337
1}.368
•1459a
1: ^^29
.i'a68

)£r

?93H

6:^38
65o6
69i3
676.9
6735

7osa

Bottom Feet

14368
'{392
I4.929
14868
5327
5932

6!i88
6906
65.b-3
6765
6735
6950
r^asz
71 Oq
710k

w/ <3fS

Oa, Gas or Water Remarks

^ ;•; .■

\  'v

Date Ocrbpber 2.6j l9..7iL.._

APPRQVHnA.llr^--heny Lcj.id •••. l COwnct

Ry . rr'n^lT-f'ir^n. Sn-:t . - .
(Title)

V[:M

02/04/2022
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Mtltude 35 03

\

ee ot

.^ktioBB of tb©

Fracture..-. □
Redrlll Q
New lx>eation.^

' Drill Deeper □
Abandonment

MJtf'/.i.y.JTd.K //M'. .. . -
oertif)' that thin map is correct to the best of my knowledge
InfiarmBtibn required by parasraph 6 of the rates and regula-

it|i section of the mining Saws of Went Virginia.
SllBlxoum accuracy, pne part

, U/.m 2£30J ^5v

Farm , Bi/TC /?
i Tract A«r«B 2Z5

Well (Farm) No.

Fievutfon (Spirit L©v«S)__Z^iL^

No»

^SeriaS n€^B"4S4'

V»0/3

IOrt«:ineer'.s IteR-iKiraiion

File Drawing: No,

STATg OP WSST V8RG8NIA
qSfartmsnt of minss

OS&, AND GAB Division
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE NO.!

L
Data 3-^.5- 7^ .Seait;

O. A W. I EACH CO.. PGH.. PA.

+ Denotes ideation of weU on United Slates
Topographic ;Map0> scale 1 to 62«500, latitnde
and longitnde' Iflnee being represented by
border lines as shown.

• Denotes one inch spaces on border line of
original tracing.

t)«^e p CofnTr^) 5 1972
*n.^Ukdf L«s<pS%i,

02/04/2022
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WW-4A

Revised 6-07

December 9, 20211) Date:

2) Operator's Well Number
M L Butcher A-454

3) API Well No.:47- 041 01871

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) Coal Operator

(a) Name
Address

(b) Name
Address

(c) Name
Address

6) Inspector

Address

Jay Shearer (LE) c/o David & Beth Nichols

192 Polk Creek Watershed Road

Name

Address

NA

Weston, WV 26452

(b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Name NA
Address

Name

Address

Sam Ward

P. 0. Box 2327

Buckhannon, WV 26201

(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Name NA
Address

Telephone 304-389-7583

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a WeU on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and

(2) The plat (siuweyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side,
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication m
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

RECEIVED

Well Operator
By:
Its:

Address

Telephone

//

'  ' JAIn i <; uOtfl

p. 0. Box 470

Bridgeport, WV 26330
WV uepanmeniOT

304-842-6320

Subscribed and sworn

My Commission E^u

day of .
' "R

fch IC>.^P3

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

otary ̂'ublic
OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTAFIY PUBLIC

STATE OF WEST VIRaiNlA
J«mn0. Andrews

633 Etfw Springs RMd
^  BelinoWo.WV 26250

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, addijess
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agei|mos or
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deoprivacvofllo^wv.gov.

02/04/2022



TiFIED MAIL™ RECEIPT
stic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

very information visit our website at www.usps.comj>

Postage

Certiiied

n Receipt Fee
ent Required)

I Delivery Fee
ent Required)

— Jay T. Shearer (to

c/o David and Brah

'nc 192 Polk Creek

Weston, WV 26452

stap'

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

■ Ccitipletd.ifems 1/'2v4uid 3. Also complete
Item 4 If ResWcted Dellveiy is desired.

■ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

■ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front If space permits.

A, Signatute // / ) j//

B. Reciived by {Prinpd Nf^e)
MO it> M lUlchh

0. Date of Dellv(

1. Article Addressed to:

/
Jay T. Shearer (Life Estate)
c/o David and Beth Nichols i

D. Isd^iveryaddressdiffererrtfrDmiteml? U Yes

'  If YES, enter delivery address below: D No

Weston, WV 26452

:  PiW)

3. Service Type

.^f^rtified M^l □ Express Mail
□ Registered S, Return Receipt for Merchandl
□ Insured Mall □ G.O.D. .

4. Restricted Delivery? (Brfra Fee) □ Yes

^ 2, Article Number
(Trans^r ftom service label). 7DDS IbfiD DDDl SfiHS 2734

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-t!

47041 0 1 8 7 1 (^

-\

Office of Oil

JAN 1 2 2022

WV
EnvlrorimeFTval

02/04/2022



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER
47041 0 1 8 7 if

Operator's Well ^ ^ ̂  ̂
Number M L Butcher A-454

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who wiU actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are vahd for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FTT.E COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Offrce of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection

601 57«» St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Tittia T.imitg flTid methods for filint^ fnmtnftnts. The law requires these materials to be sefrved on or
before the date the operator files his Apphcation. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time stated above.
You may caU the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
"voluntary statement of no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

r.fiinmAnts must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator's name, and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the apphcation. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments. _

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments REdfeW^jUowing
grounds: Office of OH sndOe?

1) The proposed well work whl constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective; JAN 1 2 2022
3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;
4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supphes; . WV Depe^ment ef
5) The appHcant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a subsfeonifcrajbrafltoli^efcfWie

or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...".

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you
should request a copy from the Chiefi

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Apphcation For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.
FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.

Date Name

Signature By
Its Date

Signature Date02/04/2022



WW-9

(5/16)

470 41 0 1 8 7 if
API Number 47 -

Operator's Well No.

Operator Name • Mountain V. LLC

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN ,

OP Code 494516828

Waterehed(HUC 10^ Rush Run Quadrangle Camden

Do you anticipate using more than5,000 bbis of water to complete theproposedwell work? Yes

Will a pit be used? Yes No /

If so, pleasedescribe anticipated pit waste:

No If so,whatml.?_Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes

ProposedDisposalMethodForTreatedPit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)
Underground Injection (UIC Permit Number
Reuse (at API Number

01871

)

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation)

Other (B^lain or wastes anticipated, any well effluent will be contained until disposed of at an approved disposal site

_)

Will closed loop systembe used? If so. describe: No

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. NA

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. NA

Additives to be used in drilling medium? NA

RECEIVED

Office of OilsndCiSaf

JAN 1 2 2022

WV Depsftment of
„  , . Environmental Protection

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. ^ any: remove off site to approved disposal site

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) NA

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number?

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

T certify thati understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand thatthe
provisions ofthepermlt are enforceable by law. Violations ofanyterm or condition ofthegeneral permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have^rsonaliy examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thercto^dfhat,'based on my inqipry of those individuals mimediately responsible for obtaining
the information, I believe that the inforpa^Bejfi^true, accui-^, apd^omplete. I am aware that there are significant penalties forsubmitting false, infoimation, iiroluduigrth^^o^s^ity^ffin^prorjKpj^
Company Official Signature

Company Official (TypedName) 5*. drytcj
Company Official Title

Subscribed and sworn before me this day of_

' l^otliry

My commission ejq^ires

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC

_SJATE CF WEST VIRGINIA
JamH D. Andrews

833 Echo Springs Rosd
Belington.WV 28250

I4y Convnission Expirss Febnisry 16,2023

02/04/2022



Form WW-9

4704101871f
Operator's Well No._

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed -5 acre

Lime 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH

PertiJizBr type 10/20/20

Fertilizer amount

Mulch
Straw

500 lbs/acre

Tons/acre

Prevegetation pH

Seed Type

Tall Fescue

Temporary

lbs/acre

40

Latino Clover

Seed Mixtures

Permanent

Seed Type

Tall Fescue

Latino Clover

** Sediment Control Will Be In Place At All Times

lbs/acre

40

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed areafor land application (unless engineered plans including this info havebeen
provided). If water fiom the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W,D) ofthepit,and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, ofthe land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by t

Comments:

Title:

Field Reviewed? )Yes

Date:

)No

/ z B fzc>-2. {

02/04/2022
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SUBJECT WELL

Ml. Butcher A-454
47-041-01871

ifKf6f

%

u

A-454

8

fi

t Road

Section of

Canden7.5'Quadrangle
SCALE 1"=1000'

02/04/2022



4704101871P
WW-7

5-02

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil & Gas

WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

API: 47- 041 - 01871 WELL NO: A-454

FARM NAME: M.L. Butcher

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: Mountain V, LLC

COUNTY: Lewis DISTRICT: Freemans Creek

QUADRANGLE: Camdcn 7.5'

SURFACE OWNER: David W. Nichols

ROYALTY OWNER:

UTM GPS NORTHING: 4,324,208 . . v
(jllO J

UTM GPS EASTING: 539,844 GPS ELEVATION: 372 m.

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit on the above well. The Office of
Oil & Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone:17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) - meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum - 3.05 meters

3. Data Collection Method:

Survey Grade GPS Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential

Mapping Grade GPS J^Post Processed Differential X
Real-Time Differential

I the undersigned, h^-eby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and showS^uihe informatiotf required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribejji^^^^Office o^iy^d Gas.

■Signature ^ Title

"Sate "

02/04/2022



p. O. Box 470

Bridgeport. WV 26330

INO

470410187lf

Office: 304-842-6320

Fax: 304-842-0016

January 10, 2022

Jeff McLaughlin

WVDEP Office of Oil & Gas

601 57"' Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: ML Butcher A-454 (47-041-01871) Freemans Creek, Lewis County, WV

Dear Mr. McLaughlin,

Enclosed are fonns WW-4(A), WW-4(B), WW-9, WW-7, topo map, well record and copy of certified
mailing receipt.

Please let me know if you have any questions or need further information. I can be reached at

304-842-6320.

Best

Jamie Andrews

Mountain V

RECeiVEf

Office "I

JAN 1 2 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

02/04/2022



1/20/22, 12:45 PM State of West Virginia Mail - Plugging Vertical Well Work Permits API: (47-041-01864 & 47-041-01871)

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=5b3c6a250e&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar7716637547517957206%7Cmsg-a%3Ar-4327352147… 1/1

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov>

Plugging Vertical Well Work Permits API: (47-041-01864 & 47-041-01871)

1 message

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov> Thu, Jan 20, 2022 at 12:45 PM
To: Jamie Andrews <jandrews@mountainvoilandgas.com>, "Ward, Samuel D" <samuel.d.ward@wv.gov>, John Breen <jbreen@assessor.state.wv.us>

I have attached a copy of the newly issued well permit numbers:


47-041-01864 - RW SAUNDERS

47-041-01871 - ML BUTCHER A - 454

These will serve as your copy.

Thank you,


Wade A. Stansberry

Environmental Resource Specialist 3

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil & Gas

601 57th St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0499 ext. 41115

(304) 926-0452 fax

Wade.A.Stansberry@wv.gov

3 attachments

IR-8 Blank.pdf

200K

47-041-01864 - Copy.pdf

3954K

47-041-01871 - Copy.pdf

3931K

02/04/2022
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